
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

30 

32 

86 

104 

87 

33 

58 

12 

36 

81 

57 

46 

67 

124 

31 

83 

123 

127 

126 

24 

106 

35 

77 

112 

111 

122 

60 

128 

53 

84 

125 

115 

Name 
Oliver York 
Jordan Brown-Nutley 
Marcus Armstrong 
Javier Gonzalez 
Nicolas Schoell 
Jack McCarthy 
Dzianis Slavinski 
Rinus van Kalmthout 
Alex Quinn 
Jack Martin 
Scott Symons 
Perdana Minang 
Sanne van Wagensveld 
Julia Pankiewicz 
Daniel Louko 
Michal Stepinski 
Angelo Prodromou 
Mi Maijala 
Tim Mika Metz 
Dennis Mavlanov 
Ayrton Simmons 
Ido Cohen 
Lluc Ibanez 
Adam Haikal 
Jakeson Caouette 
Ville Uitto 
Mauricio Van der Laan 
Luca Knipfer 
Marta Garcia 
Maciej Chrupek 
J Manuel Sulaiman G 
Presley Martono 

Nat. 

GBR 

GBR 

NZL 

MEX 

AUT 

GBR 

BLR 

NLD 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

IDN 

NLD 

POL 

FIN 

POL 

GBR 

FIN 

DEU 

RUS 

GBR 

ISR 

ESP 

MYS 

FRA 

FIN 

ESP 

DEU 

ESP 

POL 

MEX 

IDN 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Kosmic 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

TKP 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

tonykart 

Topkart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Praga 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

FA Kart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

Kosmic 

Zanardi 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Race Team 

Aim Motorsport 

Chris Rodgers Motorsport 

Dan Holland Racing 

Paul Carr Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

M-Racing 

Team TKP 

Coles Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

KR Sport 

Aim Motorsport/RedWhite Racin

Slangen Karting 

Strawberry Racing 

MPT Racing 

Uniq Racing 

Chris Rodgers Motorsport 

MPT Racing 

CRG S.P.A. 

Zeta Corse 

Coles Racing 

Protrain Racing 

Binakart 

Team TKP 

Sonic Racing Kart 

MPT Racing 

Intrepid Driver Program 

Ratisbona Motorsport 

MGL Racing Xtreme 

KR Sport 

Aim Motorsport 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

1 

Total Tm 

8:51.628 

8:55.230 

8:57.354 

8:57.574 

8:57.760 

8:57.793 

8:57.815 

8:58.348 

8:58.375 

8:58.814 

8:58.985 

8:59.045 

9:00.127 

9:00.178 

9:00.499 

9:01.745 

9:02.027 

9:02.232 

9:02.284 

9:02.305 

9:02.447 

9:02.704 

9:02.744 

9:03.205 

9:03.364 

9:04.636 

9:04.660 

9:05.241 

9:05.313 

9:05.314 

9:10.695 

1:07.879 

Diff 

3.602 

5.726 

5.946 

6.132 

6.165 

6.187 

6.720 

6.747 

7.186 

7.357 

7.417 

8.499 

8.550 

8.871 

10.117 

10.399 

10.604 

10.656 

10.677 

10.819 

11.076 

11.116 

11.577 

11.736 

13.008 

13.032 

13.613 

13.685 

13.686 

19.067 

7 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:06.125 

1:05.911 

1:05.762 

1:05.852 

1:05.793 

1:06.039 

1:05.333 

1:05.691 

1:05.444 

1:05.947 

1:05.944 

1:05.513 

1:06.415 

1:05.968 

1:06.045 

1:06.272 

1:06.268 

1:06.099 

1:05.989 

1:05.823 

1:05.969 

1:06.056 

1:05.802 

1:06.494 

1:06.584 

1:06.268 

1:06.223 

1:07.153 

1:06.053 

1:06.740 

1:06.412 

1:07.816 

In Lap 

7 

4 

7 

4 

7 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

4 

6 

6 

6 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

4 

6 

6 

7 

4 

7 

1 

km/h 

92,498 

92,798 

93,008 

92,881 

92,964 

92,618 

93,619 

93,109 

93,460 

92,747 

92,751 

93,362 

92,094 

92,718 

92,610 

92,292 

92,298 

92,534 

92,688 

92,922 

92,716 

92,594 

92,952 

91,984 

91,860 

92,298 

92,361 

91,082 

92,598 

91,645 

92,098 

90,191 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 24  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 53 warning board / time penalty 5 sec 

Margin of Victory 

3.602 

Ø km/h 

92,040 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.333 

km/h 

93,619 

Best Lap by 

58 - Dzianis Slavinski 

Printed: 26.10.2014 11:42:24 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Int. Open 2014 Zuera / Spain 
ROTAX Juniors 

PREFINAL 

Race (8 Laps) started at 10:23:02 

Zuera 1,699 Km 

26.10.2014 10:20 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Horst Seidel:                                                   Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Not classified 

EXC 

No. 

104 

36 

115 

86 

124 

87 

57 

33 

77 

53 

122 

58 

125 

35 

24 

127 

60 

126 

81 

32 

106 

12 

46 

84 

67 

111 

112 

128 

123 

83 

30 

31 

Name 
Javier Gonzalez 
Alex Quinn 
Presley Martono 
Marcus Armstrong 
Julia Pankiewicz 
Nicolas Schoell 
Scott Symons 
Jack McCarthy 
Lluc Ibanez 
Marta Garcia 
Ville Uitto 
Dzianis Slavinski 
J Manuel Sulaiman G 
Ido Cohen 
Dennis Mavlanov 
Mi Maijala 
Mauricio Van der Laan 
Tim Mika Metz 
Jack Martin 
Jordan Brown-Nutley 
Ayrton Simmons 
Rinus van Kalmthout 
Perdana Minang 
Maciej Chrupek 
Sanne van Wagensveld 
Jakeson Caouette 
Adam Haikal 
Luca Knipfer 
Angelo Prodromou 
Michal Stepinski 
Oliver York 

Daniel Louko 

Nat. 

MEX 

GBR 

IDN 

NZL 

POL 

AUT 

GBR 

GBR 

ESP 

ESP 

FIN 

BLR 

MEX 

ISR 

RUS 

FIN 

ESP 

DEU 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

NLD 

IDN 

POL 

NLD 

FRA 

MYS 

DEU 

GBR 

POL 

GBR 

FIN 

Chassis 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Zanardi 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

TKP 

tonykart 

Topkart 

Kosmic 

FA Kart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Praga 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Race Team 

Paul Carr Racing 

Coles Racing 

Aim Motorsport 

Dan Holland Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

KR Sport 

Strawberry Racing 

Binakart 

MGL Racing Xtreme 

MPT Racing 

M-Racing 

KR Sport 

Protrain Racing 

Zeta Corse 

MPT Racing 

Intrepid Driver Program 

CRG S.P.A. 

Strawberry Racing 

Chris Rodgers Motorsport 

Coles Racing 

Team TKP 

Aim Motorsport/RedWhite Racin

Slangen Karting 

Sonic Racing Kart 

Team TKP 

Ratisbona Motorsport 

Chris Rodgers Motorsport 

Uniq Racing 

Aim Motorsport 

MPT Racing 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

6 

10 

Total Tm 

11:05.940 

11:06.234 

11:06.393 

11:06.958 

11:06.973 

11:07.248 

11:08.316 

11:08.447 

11:08.475 

11:08.565 

11:08.597 

11:08.955 

11:09.885 

11:09.975 

11:12.359 

11:12.621 

11:13.568 

11:13.628 

11:13.716 

11:14.088 

11:14.485 

11:14.558 

11:14.623 

11:16.344 

11:18.531 

11:18.652 

11:18.777 

11:25.218 

11:31.551 

11:31.614 

6:39.426 

11:16.759 

Diff 

0.294 

0.453 

1.018 

1.033 

1.308 

2.376 

2.507 

2.535 

2.625 

2.657 

3.015 

3.945 

4.035 

6.419 

6.681 

7.628 

7.688 

7.776 

8.148 

8.545 

8.618 

8.683 

10.404 

12.591 

12.712 

12.837 

19.278 

25.611 

25.674 

4 Laps 

EXC 

Best Tm 

1:06.127 

1:05.600 

1:05.309 

1:05.729 

1:05.389 

1:05.660 

1:05.627 

1:05.370 

1:05.030 

1:05.410 

1:05.176 

1:05.768 

1:05.345 

1:05.736 

1:05.323 

1:05.935 

1:05.530 

1:05.718 

1:05.412 

1:05.524 

1:05.632 

1:05.506 

1:05.514 

1:06.310 

1:06.086 

1:06.308 

1:05.896 

1:07.259 

1:06.243 

1:06.309 

1:06.207 

1:05.601 

In Lap 

7 

3 

6 

8 

6 

3 

3 

6 

8 

6 

6 

3 

8 

6 

6 

6 

4 

6 

5 

8 

4 

4 

4 

4 

6 

6 

6 

5 

6 

5 

6 

5 

km/h 

92,495 

93,238 

93,653 

93,055 

93,539 

93,153 

93,199 

93,566 

94,055 

93,509 

93,844 

93,000 

93,602 

93,045 

93,633 

92,764 

93,337 

93,070 

93,506 

93,346 

93,192 

93,372 

93,360 

92,239 

92,552 

92,242 

92,819 

90,938 

92,333 

92,241 

92,383 

93,236 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 31  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 31  excluded from final / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

0.294 

Ø km/h 

91,846 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.030 

km/h 

94,055 

Best Lap by 

77 - Lluc Ibanez 

Printed: 26.10.2014 14:07:24 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Int. Open 2014 Zuera / Spain 
ROTAX Juniors 

FINAL 

Race (10 Laps) started at 12:40:08 

Zuera 1,699 Km 

26.10.2014 12:35 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Horst Seidel:                                                   Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

227 

306 

226 

342 

242 

350 

207 

325 

224 

250 

307 

289 

347 

346 

287 

341 

230 

296 

349 

344 

220 

345 

348 

234 

343 

Name 
Josh White 
Max Aitken 
Jessica Backman 
Kyle Fowlie 
Kacper Bielecki 
Sam Marsh 
Oliver Myers 
Charlie Turner 
Josh Price 
Tom Meijer 
Lukasz Bartoszuk 
Brett Ward 
Niklas Gränz 
James Johnson 
Marino Sato 
Gael Moreau 
Alessandro Trombelli 
Jose Sierra 
Jarno Eklof 
Wiktoria Pankiewicz 
Abdullah Al Rawahi 
Andrea Suau 
Ralf Aron 
Julien Falchero 
Carlos Pinto 

Nat. 

GBR 

GBR 

SWE 

GBR 

POL 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

NLD 

POL 

GBR 

DEU 

GBR 

JPN 

FRA 

ITA 

MEX 

FIN 

POL 

OMN 

FRA 

EST 

FRA 

PRT 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

OTK 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

TBA 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

CRG 

Kosmic 

Praga 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Energy Corse 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Race Team 

Coles Racing 

KR Sport 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

TBA 

Dan Holland Racing 

Coles Racing 

Protrain 

Strawberry Racing 

Bouvin Power 

Strawberry Racing 

Aim Motorsport 

CRG S.P.A. 

Aim Motorsport 

Uniq Racing 

Tendance Kart 

Sinergy Motorsport 

TBA 

NRG Motorsport 

Strawberry Racing 

Msport Karting 

Suau Kart Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Sonic Racing Kart 

QZ Racing Team 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

5 

Total Tm 

10:51.844 

10:54.833 

10:54.914 

10:55.162 

10:55.238 

10:55.458 

10:55.566 

10:55.832 

10:55.868 

10:55.997 

10:56.696 

10:57.989 

10:58.046 

10:59.096 

10:59.647 

11:02.869 

11:03.164 

11:03.491 

11:08.344 

11:09.349 

11:10.569 

11:17.053 

11:38.213 

7:45.975 

5:33.759 

Diff 

2.989 

3.070 

3.318 

3.394 

3.614 

3.722 

3.988 

4.024 

4.153 

4.852 

6.145 

6.202 

7.252 

7.803 

11.025 

11.320 

11.647 

16.500 

17.505 

18.725 

25.209 

46.369 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:03.980 

1:04.506 

1:04.531 

1:04.146 

1:04.325 

1:04.328 

1:04.220 

1:04.411 

1:03.945 

1:03.958 

1:04.280 

1:04.177 

1:03.915 

1:04.367 

1:04.164 

1:04.533 

1:03.983 

1:04.790 

1:05.534 

1:04.037 

1:05.179 

1:05.039 

1:04.619 

1:04.633 

1:04.827 

In Lap 

6 

6 

5 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

8 

9 

9 

5 

9 

9 

10 

8 

9 

9 

10 

10 

6 

5 

9 

5 

4 

km/h 

95,599 

94,819 

94,782 

95,351 

95,086 

95,081 

95,241 

94,959 

95,651 

95,632 

95,152 

95,305 

95,696 

95,024 

95,324 

94,779 

95,594 

94,403 

93,332 

95,514 

93,840 

94,042 

94,653 

94,633 

94,350 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 250 warning board 
No. 307  warning board / time penalty 5 sec. 
No. 344  time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 
No. 345 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

2.989 

Ø km/h 

93,832 

Best Lap Tm 

1:03.915 

km/h 

95,696 

Best Lap by 

347 - Niklas Gränz 

Printed: 26.10.2014 12:34:00 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Int. Open 2014 Zuera / Spain 
ROTAX Seniors 

PREFINAL 

Race (10 Laps) started at 10:42:49 

Zuera 1,699 Km 

26.10.2014 10:40 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Horst Seidel:                                                   Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

224 

227 

343 

250 

234 

220 

341 

207 

342 

346 

296 

345 

287 

242 

347 

325 

289 

230 

349 

306 

344 

307 

350 

348 

226 

Name 
Josh Price 
Josh White 
Carlos Pinto 
Tom Meijer 
Julien Falchero 
Abdullah Al Rawahi 
Gael Moreau 
Oliver Myers 
Kyle Fowlie 
James Johnson 
Jose Sierra 
Andrea Suau 
Marino Sato 
Kacper Bielecki 
Niklas Gränz 
Charlie Turner 
Brett Ward 
Alessandro Trombelli 
Jarno Eklof 
Max Aitken 
Wiktoria Pankiewicz 
Lukasz Bartoszuk 
Sam Marsh 
Ralf Aron 
Jessica Backman 

Nat. 

GBR 

GBR 

PRT 

NLD 

FRA 

OMN 

FRA 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

MEX 

FRA 

JPN 

POL 

DEU 

GBR 

GBR 

ITA 

FIN 

GBR 

POL 

POL 

GBR 

EST 

SWE 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Praga 

TBA 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Energy Corse 

OTK 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Race Team 

Strawberry Racing 

Coles Racing 

QZ Racing Team 

Bouvin Power 

Sonic Racing Kart 

Msport Karting 

Tendance Kart 

Coles Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Aim Motorsport 

TBA 

Suau Kart Racing 

Uniq Racing 

TBA 

CRG S.P.A. 

Protrain 

Aim Motorsport 

Sinergy Motorsport 

NRG Motorsport 

KR Sport 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

12 

10 

4 

Total Tm 

15:03.903 

15:06.242 

15:13.081 

15:13.336 

15:14.163 

15:16.753 

15:17.555 

15:18.002 

15:18.410 

15:18.451 

15:21.486 

15:21.749 

15:21.968 

15:23.209 

15:23.514 

15:23.742 

15:24.309 

15:25.694 

15:31.283 

15:24.773 

13:02.826 

13:03.049 

10:52.224 

4:26.131 

Diff 

2.339 

9.178 

9.433 

10.260 

12.850 

13.652 

14.099 

14.507 

14.548 

17.583 

17.846 

18.065 

19.306 

19.611 

19.839 

20.406 

21.791 

27.380 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

10 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:04.106 

1:04.109 

1:03.950 

1:03.714 

1:04.216 

1:04.479 

1:04.411 

1:04.156 

1:03.909 

1:04.370 

1:04.608 

1:04.718 

1:04.599 

1:04.258 

1:03.870 

1:04.354 

1:04.817 

1:03.903 

1:05.627 

1:04.253 

1:04.006 

1:03.983 

1:04.199 

1:04.713 

In Lap 

3 

10 

10 

10 

7 

12 

11 

10 

10 

8 

12 

8 

8 

7 

10 

12 

5 

8 

11 

11 

10 

9 

10 

2 

0 

km/h 

95,411 

95,406 

95,643 

95,998 

95,247 

94,859 

94,959 

95,336 

95,705 

95,019 

94,669 

94,508 

94,683 

95,185 

95,763 

95,043 

94,364 

95,714 

93,199 

95,192 

95,560 

95,594 

95,273 

94,516 

- 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 242 time penalty 10 sec. / jumpstart 
No. 289 time penalty 3 sec. / leaving corridor 
No. 325 + 207 + 342  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 220 warning board 
No. 347 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

2.339 

Ø km/h 

94,733 

Best Lap Tm 

1:03.714 

km/h 

95,998 

Best Lap by 

250 - Tom Meijer 

Printed: 26.10.2014 15:26:45 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Int. Open 2014 Zuera / Spain 
ROTAX Seniors 

FINAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:13:06 

Zuera 1,699 Km 

26.10.2014 13:10 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Horst Seidel:                                                   Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW 3-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

611 

661 

694 

700 

609 

621 

608 

606 

682 

696 

617 

639 

652 

685 

697 

623 

633 

669 

691 

649 

684 

699 

695 

651 

686 

689 

688 

693 

698 

687 

637 

673 

690 

655 

Name 
Andreas Backman 
Filippos Kalesis 
Adam Glear 
Shaun Slavin 
Mathias Detige 
Haralds Garkaklis 
Kevin Ludi 
Barrie Pullinger 
Constantin Schoell 
Jan Wunschek 
Luka Kamali 
Henrique Baptista 
Cristiano Morgado (M) 
Gerard Cebrian 
Aaron Sherlock 
Sanad Al Rawahi 
Martin Pierce (M) 
Oriol Dalmau 
Steve Bull 
Tom Pyttlik 
Marco Göttler 
Tomokazu Kawase (M) 
Gino Tengg 
Tamsin Germain (M) 
Geza Fodor (M) 
Pedro Paixao 
Jamie Billings 
Thomas Schumacher (M) 
Javier Campo (M) 
Martins Lapins 
Cristobal Garcia Ramos 
Philipp Seewer 
Ronald Billings (M) 
Christophe Adams (M) 

Nat. 

SWE 

GRC 

GBR 

GBR 

BEL 

LVA 

CHE 

GBR 

AUT 

AUT 

DEU 

PRT 

ZAF 

ESP 

IRL 

OMN 

IRL 

ESP 

GBR 

GBR 

DEU 

JPN 

CHE 

GBR 

HUN 

PRT 

GBR 

DEU 

ESP 

LVA 

ESP 

CHE 

GBR 

FRA 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

DR 

Tonykart 

OTK 

Flandria 

Gillard 

Kosmic 

Alonso 

FA Kart 

DR 

CRG 

FA 

Praga 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Praga 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Alonso 

Mach 1 

Praga 

Kosmic 

CRG 

OTK 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Maddox 

Energy Corse 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Race Team 

Strawberry Racing 

VPDR 

Aim Motorsport 

KR Sport 

Flandria Competition Kart 

MRG Racing 

Spirit Karting 

Dan Holland Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

VPDR 

CRG S.P.A. 

Dan Holland Racing 

QZ Racing 

Binakart Competicion 

Paul Carr Racing 

Protrain 

Praga Racing Team 

MCR Racing 

DG Racing 

THP Racing 

Mach 1 Motorsport 

Uniq Racing 

Spirit Karting 

DG Racing 

MHH Rally & Kart Team 

QZ Racing 

Screenvyn 

CRG S.P.A. 

TDKart Racing 

Energy Team Spain 

Binakart Competicion 

Spirit Karting 

Screenvyn 

Sonic Racing Kart 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

4 

Total Tm 

10:34.335 

10:35.611 

10:35.684 

10:36.223 

10:36.648 

10:36.927 

10:37.073 

10:40.080 

10:40.121 

10:40.163 

10:40.262 

10:40.668 

10:40.719 

10:40.773 

10:40.941 

10:41.926 

10:43.553 

10:43.673 

10:46.389 

10:46.789 

10:49.308 

10:50.150 

10:51.109 

10:51.990 

10:52.178 

10:53.887 

10:55.600 

10:55.950 

10:58.216 

10:59.097 

11:01.639 

4:24.565 

3.912 

Diff 

1.276 

1.349 

1.888 

2.313 

2.592 

2.738 

5.745 

5.786 

5.828 

5.927 

6.333 

6.384 

6.438 

6.606 

7.591 

9.218 

9.338 

12.054 

12.454 

14.973 

15.815 

16.774 

17.655 

17.843 

19.552 

21.265 

21.615 

23.881 

24.762 

27.304 

6 Laps 

10 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:02.483 

1:02.572 

1:02.710 

1:02.709 

1:02.514 

1:02.830 

1:02.895 

1:02.851 

1:02.666 

1:02.823 

1:02.896 

1:02.960 

1:02.752 

1:02.699 

1:02.477 

1:02.663 

1:02.998 

1:03.238 

1:02.952 

1:03.392 

1:02.990 

1:03.555 

1:02.693 

1:03.119 

1:03.173 

1:03.340 

1:04.136 

1:04.239 

1:03.194 

1:03.417 

1:03.492 

1:03.400 

In Lap 

6 

8 

8 

7 

9 

6 

9 

7 

8 

9 

5 

5 

6 

9 

9 

5 

8 

8 

8 

10 

8 

6 

8 

6 

10 

8 

9 

6 

5 

8 

9 

4 

0 

0 

km/h 

97,889 

97,750 

97,535 

97,536 

97,840 

97,348 

97,248 

97,316 

97,603 

97,359 

97,246 

97,147 

97,469 

97,552 

97,898 

97,608 

97,089 

96,720 

97,160 

96,485 

97,101 

96,238 

97,561 

96,903 

96,820 

96,565 

95,366 

95,213 

96,788 

96,447 

96,333 

96,473 

- 

- 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 695  time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

1.276 

Ø km/h 

96,422 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.477 

km/h 

97,898 

Best Lap by 

697 - Aaron Sherlock 

Printed: 26.10.2014 12:56:48 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Int. Open 2014 Zuera / Spain 
ROTAX DD2 

PREFINAL 

Race (10 Laps) started at 11:05:37 

Zuera 1,699 Km 

26.10.2014 11:00 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Horst Seidel:                                                   Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

700 

609 

694 

611 

661 

617 

696 

606 

652 

682 

621 

608 

695 

623 

633 

651 

649 

684 

691 

669 

687 

655 

689 

685 

637 

693 

686 

698 

673 

688 

699 

690 

697 

639 

Name 
Shaun Slavin 
Mathias Detige 
Adam Glear 
Andreas Backman 
Filippos Kalesis 
Luka Kamali 
Jan Wunschek 
Barrie Pullinger 
Cristiano Morgado (M) 
Constantin Schoell 
Haralds Garkaklis 
Kevin Ludi 
Gino Tengg 
Sanad Al Rawahi 
Martin Pierce (M) 
Tamsin Germain (M) 
Tom Pyttlik 
Marco Göttler 
Steve Bull 
Oriol Dalmau 
Martins Lapins 
Christophe Adams (M) 
Pedro Paixao 
Gerard Cebrian 
Cristobal Garcia Ramos 
Thomas Schumacher (M) 
Geza Fodor (M) 
Javier Campo (M) 
Philipp Seewer 
Jamie Billings 
Tomokazu Kawase (M) 
Ronald Billings (M) 
Aaron Sherlock 
Henrique Baptista 

Nat. 

GBR 

BEL 

GBR 

SWE 

GRC 

DEU 

AUT 

GBR 

ZAF 

AUT 

LVA 

CHE 

CHE 

OMN 

IRL 

GBR 

GBR 

DEU 

GBR 

ESP 

LVA 

FRA 

PRT 

ESP 

ESP 

DEU 

HUN 

ESP 

CHE 

GBR 

JPN 

GBR 

IRL 

PRT 

Chassis 

OTK 

Flandria 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

DR 

CRG 

DR 

Alonso 

Praga 

FA Kart 

Gillard 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Praga 

CRG 

Alonso 

Mach 1 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Energy Corse 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

CRG 

OTK 

Maddox 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Praga 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

FA 

Race Team 

KR Sport 

Flandria Competition Kart 

Aim Motorsport 

Strawberry Racing 

VPDR 

CRG S.P.A. 

VPDR 

Dan Holland Racing 

QZ Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

MRG Racing 

Spirit Karting 

Spirit Karting 

Protrain 

Praga Racing Team 

DG Racing 

THP Racing 

Mach 1 Motorsport 

DG Racing 

MCR Racing 

Energy Team Spain 

Sonic Racing Kart 

QZ Racing 

Binakart Competicion 

Binakart Competicion 

CRG S.P.A. 

MHH Rally & Kart Team 

TDKart Racing 

Spirit Karting 

Screenvyn 

Uniq Racing 

Screenvyn 

Paul Carr Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

8 

7 

2 

Total Tm 

14:39.268 

14:40.176 

14:40.707 

14:41.093 

14:42.313 

14:46.232 

14:46.610 

14:48.225 

14:48.348 

14:49.017 

14:49.031 

14:49.157 

14:51.797 

14:52.047 

14:53.188 

14:55.754 

14:57.239 

14:57.352 

14:57.728 

14:57.906 

14:58.045 

14:59.701 

15:01.626 

15:01.890 

15:03.463 

15:06.852 

15:07.816 

15:10.485 

15:10.916 

15:11.121 

15:11.607 

8:47.900 

7:30.921 

2:43.589 

Diff 

0.908 

1.439 

1.825 

3.045 

6.964 

7.342 

8.957 

9.080 

9.749 

9.763 

9.889 

12.529 

12.779 

13.920 

16.486 

17.971 

18.084 

18.460 

18.638 

18.777 

20.433 

22.358 

22.622 

24.195 

27.584 

28.548 

31.217 

31.648 

31.853 

32.339 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

12 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:02.263 

1:02.438 

1:02.334 

1:02.563 

1:02.652 

1:02.373 

1:02.727 

1:02.673 

1:02.653 

1:02.566 

1:02.731 

1:02.935 

1:02.719 

1:02.472 

1:02.829 

1:02.726 

1:03.139 

1:02.756 

1:02.873 

1:03.114 

1:03.067 

1:03.029 

1:03.214 

1:02.575 

1:03.085 

1:03.626 

1:03.322 

1:02.889 

1:03.388 

1:03.537 

1:03.099 

1:04.206 

1:02.775 

1:06.324 

In Lap 

8 

12 

13 

9 

12 

10 

6 

5 

5 

8 

11 

3 

9 

11 

12 

11 

6 

8 

13 

4 

5 

6 

11 

11 

13 

12 

12 

12 

4 

8 

8 

6 

5 

1 

km/h 

98,235 

97,960 

98,123 

97,764 

97,625 

98,062 

97,508 

97,592 

97,623 

97,759 

97,502 

97,186 

97,521 

97,906 

97,350 

97,510 

96,872 

97,463 

97,282 

96,910 

96,983 

97,041 

96,757 

97,745 

96,955 

96,131 

96,592 

97,257 

96,491 

96,265 

96,933 

95,262 

97,434 

92,220 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 698  time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 
No. 685 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

0.908 

Ø km/h 

97,387 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.263 

km/h 

98,235 

Best Lap by 

700 - Shaun Slavin 

Printed: 26.10.2014 15:47:16 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Int. Open 2014 Zuera / Spain 
ROTAX DD2 

FINAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:48:12 

Zuera 1,699 Km 

26.10.2014 13:45 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Horst Seidel:                                                   Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-




